

SHEET

		101759669	)	Dock	tet No. <u>AUS920010390US1</u> (9000/41)
To:	The Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks: Pleas	se record the attached o	original document(s) or	copy(ies).
Name of Party(	(ies) conveying an inter	est:	2. Name and Add	ress of Party(ies) rece	iving an interest:
WILLYID O. DUOOM			Name:	International Business Machines Corporation	
	KULVIR S. BHOG NIZAM ISHMAEL,		Internal Address: Street Address:	New Orchard Road	45
	JAVID JAMEOSSA		City:	Armonk	4 C
	JAVID GAIVIEGGOA		State/Zip:	New York 10504	⊃ 200
			1		od3 6
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies)	attached?	Additional name(s)	and addresses attache	ed? <b>60</b>
	_	Yes x No			
mras	6-14-01				Yes x No
3. Description of t	the interest conveyed:				
x Assignme	ent	Change of Name	Other:		
		Merger			
Security /	Agreement	Merger			
Execution Date	: u/u/o/, u/13	lor, clulor			
4. Application nur	mber(s) or patent numb	er(s). Additional sheet attac	hed?	Yes x No	
If this documer	nt is being filed togethe	r with a new application, the	execution date of the a	application is:	
		(e  (a  O), (a  1	301, 6/11/01		
		, Dai	te		
A. Patent Applica	tion No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
0988	1873				
	Ac	Iditional numbers attached?	Yes x No		
	ress of party to whom		<ol><li>Number of applic</li></ol>	ations and patents inv	olved: <u>1</u>
concerning dod	cument should be maile		7	OED 2 44\	¢ 40
Dovid A Mis	eno le		7. Fee Amount (37	CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40</u>
David A. Mir IBM CORPO	•		Enclosed		
li .	Property Law		X Authorized	to be charged to Depo	osit Account
	et Road, Zip 4054		No. 09-044	-	
Austin, TX	78758		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
(512) 823-09	950				ć 114
				irge any deficiencies ir ent to Deposit Account	
		DO NOT USE		int to Deposit Account	140. 03-0447.
		DO 401 02E	IIIIS SPACE		
O Statement and	oignaturo	Land to the second seco		<u> </u>	
9. Statement and	i signature. my knowledge and heli	ef, the foregoing information	is true and correct and	d any attached copy is	a true copy of the
original docum		or, and for ogoing information		, ,	
		Carl J V	$\mathcal{L}_{i}$		1 1111 ( -1
		I Milia i			6/14/01
DAVID A. MIMS, JR., (32,708)					
Signature / V					
	Total numl	per of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, a	nd document: ፮ን	
			<u> </u>		
6/25/2001 LMUELLER 0	0000253 090447 - 0988:	10/3			

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011917 FRAME: 0707** 

	C	CT	G١	J.	ÆΈ	' N.	m
$\sim$	J	$\sigma_{\mathbf{L}}$	CTI.	•	Æ.	/ <b>L</b> 7	1

Whereas, we,

- (1) KULVIR S. BHOGAL of FORT WORTH County of TARRANT and State of TEXAS
- (2) NIZAM ISHMARI IR OF ALISTIN

1

PATENTPAGE. 02 **REEL: 011917 FRAME: 0708** 

(2) Signed at	on	, 2001.
	Nizam Ishmael, J	r.
(3) Signed at	on	, 2001.
		1
	Javid Jameossana	ie

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

- (1) KULVIR S. BHOGAL of FORT WORTH County of TARRANT and State of TEXAS
- (2) NIZAM ISHMAEL, JR. of AUSTIN County of TRAVIS and State of TEXAS

and

(3) JAVID JAMEOSSANAIE of AUSTIN County of TRAVIS and State of TEXAS

County of TRAVIS and State of TEXAS
have invented certain improvements in
TRACKING COMMUNICATIONS USAGE TIME
and executed a United States patent application therefore on (Date Inventor Signed Declaration) (1) ,2001; (2) ,2001,
whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;
Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.
(1) Signed at on, 2001.
Kulvir S. Bhogal

1

(2) Signed at Sydi	en Austraitin	_ on	Sune	13	, 2001
,			K	$\mathcal{D}\mathcal{D}$	
(2) Signed of		22	Nizam Ishma	€l, Jr.∕	2001
(3) Signed at		_ on		.,,,,,	, 2001

Javid Jameossanaie

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, we,

- (1) KULVIR S. BHOGAL of FORT WORTH County of TARRANT and State of TEXAS
- (2) NIZAM ISHMAEL, JR. of AUSTIN County of TRAVIS and State of TEXAS

and

(3) JAVID JAMEOSSANAIE of AUSTIN County of TRAVIS and State of TEXAS

have invented certain improvements in

### TRACKING COMMUNICATIONS USAGE TIME

and executed a United States pa (Date Inventor Signed Declara	atent application the	refore on 2001: (2)	2001.
and (3) June 1, 2001		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, 2001,
Whereas, INTERNATION of New York, having a place of desires to acquire the entire right any United States and foreign p	f business at Armonk ht, title and interest i	in the said application and i	nafter called IBM),
Now therefore, for a value above named, hereby sell, as right, title and interest in the sai and foreign countries, and all rigapplication, and I request the C the invention set forth in said at that IBM may apply for foreign necessary in connection with the by IBM.	ssign, and transfer to id application and in ghts of priority result ommissioner of Pate oplication to IBM, it Letters Patent on sa	vention therein disclosed for liting from the filing of said a ents to issue any Letters Pates as successors and assigns; and aid invention and I will execute	ssigns, the entire or the United States United States tent granted upon and I hereby agree cute all papers
(1) Signed at	on		, 2001.
		Kulvir S. Bhogal	

1

512 444 784 PATENTAGE. Ø2 REEL: 011917 FRAME: 0712

Nizam Ishmael, Jr.

(3) Signed at Austin Texas on June 1, 2001.

Javid Jameossanaie